

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3910

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.12.2019


MODIFICATION OF RAMANATHAPURAM


3910. SHRI K. NAVASKANI:


       Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is planning to modify Ramanathapuram and Paramakudi railway stations with common facilities like R.O. Plant, Granite Flooring, VIP Rest Rooms, additional shelter, etc; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons for delaying modification of the said railway stations?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a): Yes, Sir.


(b): Ramanathapuram and Paramakkudi Railway stations are Non-Suburban Grade (NSG)-4 and NSG-5 category stations. Additional platform shelters have   already been provided both at Ramanathapuram and

Paramakkudi Railway stations. At Ramanathapuram station, granite flooring has already been provided and the work regarding granite flooring at Paramakkudi Railway station has been sanctioned. However, upgradation/modification of passenger amenities at railway stations like platform shelter, VIP restrooms, granite flooring, R.O. Plant etc. is a continuous process and works in this regard are undertaken depending upon need, volume of passenger traffic and inter-se priority, subject to availability of funds.

 ******

